26
 Always read the precautions on Intro Pages 7 to 16 before use.
Specifications
Descriptions AMD0
1
2
3 2-*-4
Working fluid Pure water, chemical liquids, air, N2 gas (*1)

345 * 2
32
How to order
●AMD3*2 Series (connection: ø10, 3/8” tube connection)
Model No. D  Operating port direction
E  Fluid
●  Model No. of operating port with reinforced ring
(hyphen between C  and D  is not required)
Instruction on orifice size With reinforcement ring
AMD3 2 8 RA B C D E
C  Option
Instruction
on orifice
size
B  Connection
AMD3 2 81 10UA 1 4 Y
B  Connection
10US 10BUS 10UP 10BUP 10UA 10BUA 10UR 10BUR 10UK 10BUK 10BUW
Super
Pillar fitting
integrated
Super 300
Pillar fitting
P Series integrated
F-LOCK
20A Series
fitting integrated
F-LOCK
60 Series
fitting integrated
Final Lock

32 Series
33
How to order
●AMD3*2 Series (connection: ø12, 1/2” tube connection)
Model No. D  Operating port direction
E  Fluid
●   Model No. of operating port with reinforced ring
(hyphen between C  and D  is not required)
Instruction on orifice size With reinforcement ring
AMD3 2 10 RA B C D E
C  Option
Instruction
on orifice
size
B  Connection
AMD3 1 2 12UP 10 1 4 M
B  Connection
12US 15BUS 12UP 15BUP 12UA 15BUA 12UR 15BUR 12UK 15BUK15BUW
Super
Pillar fitting
integrated
Super 300
Pillar fitting
P Series integrated
F-LOCK
20A Series
fitting integrated
F-LOCK
60 Series
fitting integrated
Final Lock

6 ON/OFF / with indicator PFA PFA PTFE PFA PTFE PFA
7 With bypass/with indicator PFA PFA PTFE PTFE PTFE PTFE
How to order
●  Model No. of operating port with reinforced ring
(hyphen between C  and D  is not required)
Instruction on orifice size With reinforcement ring
AMD4 2 16 RA B C D E
Model No. D  Operating port direction
E  Fluid
C  Option
Instruction on
orifice size
B  Connection
AMD4 1 2 20BUS 16 1 4 Y
A  Actuation
1 NC (normally closed)
2 NO (normally open)
3 Double acting
D  Operating port direction
4
1
2
3
4
With valve viewed from
above,   indicates
fluid flow direction and
  operating port
direction.
z z z z z z
1 z z z z z z
2 z z z z z z
3 z z z z z z
E  Fluid
Blank Standard z z z z z z
M For ammonia z z z z z z
P For nitric acid, for hydrofluoric acid (*2) z z z z z z
Y For high temperature (5 to 160°C) (*1) z z z z
E For high temperature (5 to 160°C), PTFE cut body (*1) z z z z
●  Bottom mounting model No.
(hyphens between C  D  and indication of orifice size are not required)
Bottom mounting
AMD4 2 XA B C D E
●  Operating port with reinforced ring + bottom mounting model No.
(hyphens between C  D  and indication of orifice size are not required)
With reinforcement
ring
AMD4 2 R
Bottom
mounting
XA B C D E
 Precautions
 for model No. selection
*1:   It is not available if the option in C
is 2 (with bypass), 3 (with flow rate
adjustment/bypass) or 7 (with bypass/
with indicator).
It cannot be used for nitric acid,
hydrofluoric acid or hydrochloric acid.
*2:   If P is selected in E , R with reinforcing
ring cannot be selected.
It is not available if the option in C
is 2 (with bypass), 3 (with flow rate
adjustment/bypass) or 7 (with bypass/
with indicator).
* PTFE cut products will be manufactured per order.
AMD3
1

6 ON/OFF / with indicator PFA PFA PTFE PTFE PTFE PTFE PFA
7 With bypass/with indicator PTFE PFA PTFE PTFE PTFE PTFE (*3)
How to order
●   Model No. of operating port with reinforced ring
(hyphen between C  and D  is not required)
Instruction on orifice size With reinforcement ring
AMD5 2 20 RA B C D E
Model No. D  Operating port direction
E  FluidC  Option
Instruction on
orifice size
B  Connection
AMD5 1 2 25BUS 20 1 4 M
A  Actuation
1 NC (normally closed)
2 NO (normally open)
3 Double acting
D  Operating port direction
4
1
2
3
4
With valve viewed from
above,   indicates
fluid flow direction and
  operating port
direction.
z z z z z z z z z z z z
1 z z z z z z z z z z z z
2 z z z z z z z z z z z z
3 z z z z z z z z z z z z
E  Fluid
Blank Standard z z z z z z z z z z z z
M For ammonia z z z z z z z z z z z z
P For nitric acid, for hydrofluoric acid (*2) z z z z z z z z z z
●   Bottom mounting model No.
(hyphens between C  D  and indication of orifice size are not required)
Bottom mounting
AMD5 2 XA B C D E
●   Operating port with reinforced ring + bottom mounting model No.
(hyphens between C  D  and indication of orifice size are not required)
With reinforcement
ring
AMD5 2 R
Bottom
mounting
XA B C D E
 Precautions for model No. selection
*1:   Can also be used for ø25 x ø22 tube connection.
*2:   If 15AU or 20AU is selected in B  or P is selected
in E , R with reinforcing ring cannot be selected.
  It is not available if the option in C  is 2 (with
bypass), 3 (with flow rate adjustment/bypass) or
7 (with bypass/with indicator).
*3:   Select from the AMD41L Series (Catalog No.
CC-816A).
* PTFE cut products will be manufactured per order.
AM
DZ* 3R

2
32 Series
How to order
AM
D
345 * 2
36
Dimensions
●ON/OFF only
• AMD3
1
2
3
2- *1  -8
*1  (Connector No.) A B
10US 86 8
10BUS 86 8
10UP 86 8
10BUP 86 8
10UA 78 8
10BUA 78 8
10UR 110 7.5
10BUR 114 6.4
10UK 96 7.5
10BUK 96 7.5
10BUW 101 6.3
• AMD3
1
2
3
2- *1  -10
●   Bottom mounting
1
2
3
4
8.
5 21
C
D
E
22
36 5
36 50 62
4-ø7
Flow path
(Operating port direction)
Operating port Rc1/8
(NC)
øB
(A)
Port B Port A
X
Y
*1  (Connector No.) A B
12US 95 10
15BUS 95 10
12UP 94 10
15BUP 94 10
12UA 86 10
15BUA 86 10
12UR 110 9.5
15BUR 114 9.5
12UK 102 10
15BUK 102 10
15BUW 103 9.4
22±0.3
22
±0
.3
4-M6 depth 9
Fluid code C D E
Blank/M/P/Y 45 75 82

32 Series
45
How to order
Model No.
D  Actuator material
E  Operating port
direction
C  Option
B  Connection
AMD5 1 2 1 A16S 4
A  Actuation
B  Connection
8BT 16S
1”
 x
 t1
.6
5
S
U
S
 tu
be
1”
 tu
be
 c
on
ne
ct
io
n
D
ou
bl
e
ba
rb
ed
 fi
tti
ng
Code Orifice size
Content ø20
A  Actuation
1 NC (normally closed) z z
2 NO (normally open) z z
3 Double acting z z
E  Operating port direction
4
1
2
3
4
With valve viewed from
above,   indicates
fluid flow direction and
  operating port
direction.
z z
1 z z
2 z z
3 z z
C  Option
0 ON/OFF only z z
1 With flow rate adjustment z z
6 With indicator z z
D  Actuator material
Blank PPS z z
A A5056 z z
AM
DZ* 3R